CH \$3840.00 762569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientific Games, LLC		04/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch
Street Address:	1 Columbus Circle
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 153

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 153		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76256913	SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710456	SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710454	SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710457	SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	87730816	SG DIGITAL
Serial Number:	88002470	SG DIGITAL
Serial Number:	88002492	SG DIGITAL
Serial Number:	86500092	SG INTERACTIVE
Serial Number:	87326986	SG LIVE MEDIA
Serial Number:	86710493	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710494	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710495	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	76256912	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710490	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710491	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	86710492	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES
Serial Number:	87162080	SG SPORTS
Serial Number:	87020099	SG UNIVERSE
Registration Number:	3446014	GENIE'S GOLDEN LAMP
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0634

900685868

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655728	AEGIS
Registration Number:	3363513	BAYOU BONANZA
Registration Number:	3309462	BAYOU BONANZA
Registration Number:	3357117	BINGO BLISS
Registration Number:	3184581	BINGO BLISS
Registration Number:	2946711	BINGO SOCIETY
Registration Number:	2968435	BINGO SOCIETY
Registration Number:	3308194	CARAT HEIST
Registration Number:	3419779	CARAT HEIST
Registration Number:	3330912	CASH CAVE-IN
Registration Number:	3184714	CASH CAVE-IN
Registration Number:	3360631	CASH COOP
Registration Number:	3360632	CASH COOP
Registration Number:	3357190	CASH LINE POKER
Registration Number:	3286848	CASH LINE POKER
Registration Number:	3425520	CASINO SAFE CRACKER
Registration Number:	3425519	CASINO SAFE CRACKER
Registration Number:	3330854	CRACKPOT CASH
Registration Number:	3363193	CRACKPOT CASH
Registration Number:	3240505	CRACKPOT JACKPOT
Registration Number:	3330853	CRACKPOT JACKPOT
Registration Number:	3455279	CRYSTAL BALL CASH
Registration Number:	3455278	CRYSTAL BALL CASH
Registration Number:	4226101	FORTUNE FIESTA
Registration Number:	3218790	FOUNTAIN OF CASH
Registration Number:	3319931	FOUNTAIN OF CASH
Registration Number:	3308126	GAMELOGIC
Registration Number:	3005038	GAMELOGIC
Registration Number:	2984136	GOBBLER
Registration Number:	2984135	GOBBLER
Registration Number:	3357098	GOLDEN FORTUNES
Registration Number:	3184555	GOLDEN FORTUNES
Registration Number:	3330654	GRAPES OF CASH
Registration Number:	3174978	GRAPES OF CASH
Registration Number:	3276068	GREEN MAGIC
Registration Number:	3080396	GREEN MAGIC
Registration Number:	3450822	ICE GOLD
Registration Number:	3415600	ICE GOLD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3240632	JACKPOT JONAH'S WINNER WHALE
Registration Number:	3184671	JACKPOT JURY
Registration Number:	3330855	JACKPOT JURY
Registration Number:	3406532	LOBSTER ROCKET
Registration Number:	3282439	LUCKY LADY LIBERTY
Registration Number:	3231163	LUNAR LUCK
Registration Number:	3313707	LUNAR LUCK
Registration Number:	3363467	MATCH 3 BONANZA
Registration Number:	3363468	MATCH 3 BONANZA
Registration Number:	3395701	MONEY BUNNY
Registration Number:	3363208	MONEY HAND BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	3330914	MONEY HAND BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	3478091	PEG LEG'S PLUNDER
Registration Number:	3478090	PEG LEG'S PLUNDER
Registration Number:	3902585	PLAYERVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2865746	POPSTER
Registration Number:	2865747	POPSTER
Registration Number:	3001143	POPSTER
Registration Number:	3298731	POPSTER
Registration Number:	3450796	PRIZE CAVE
Registration Number:	3450829	PRIZE CRACKER
Registration Number:	3319514	PRIZE REEL
Registration Number:	3286786	PRIZE REEL
Registration Number:	2986380	PRIZE STAR
Registration Number:	2986379	PRIZESTAR
Registration Number:	3199676	PYRAMID PAYOUT
Registration Number:	3303705	ROYAL DRAGON PAI GOW
Registration Number:	3357119	STAR-STUDDED SOLITAIRE
Registration Number:	3184582	STAR-STUDDED SOLITAIRE
Registration Number:	3541788	SWEET FORTUNES
Registration Number:	3159841	THREE BLIND DICE
Registration Number:	3261877	THREE BLIND DICE
Registration Number:	3406486	WAGERWHEEL
Registration Number:	3349863	WIN POP
Registration Number:	3269032	WINBALL
Registration Number:	3211778	WINBALL
Registration Number:	3330913	WINSOME FRUIT
Registration Number:	3184715	WINSOME FRUIT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5682445	\$5 MILLION VEGAS CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	5188316	3 TIMES THE FUN
Registration Number:	1455531	7 COME 11
Registration Number:	1070366	7-11-21
Registration Number:	4073929	AMERICAN MUSCLE
Registration Number:	5477366	BILLION DOLLAR CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	90723441	BLOCK-O
Registration Number:	5629741	BOARDGAME BONUS
Registration Number:	5454086	CHOICEPLAY
Registration Number:	5661780	CLEARMARK
Registration Number:	3612258	FAILSAFE
Registration Number:	2059302	FORTUNE COOKIE
Registration Number:	2659019	FOUREAL
Registration Number:	5376100	FUN PLAY
Registration Number:	5212967	GEM INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5212966	GEMINTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5167310	GIGANTIX
Registration Number:	2725718	GO TO
Registration Number:	2204591	HOLD 'EM POKER
Registration Number:	3978817	HOT NUMBERS
Registration Number:	5277304	ICE INK
Registration Number:	5271717	LOBSTER LOOT
Registration Number:	1288007	LOOSE CHANGE
Registration Number:	5320622	LOTTERY INMOTION
Registration Number:	2799859	LUCKY DICE
Registration Number:	5690550	LUXCOLOR
Registration Number:	6186360	LUXSHIMMER
Registration Number:	5382258	LUXTOUCH
Registration Number:	5382257	LUXVELVET
Registration Number:	5387153	MOBIPLAY
Registration Number:	5530616	MOBIPLAY
Serial Number:	90548891	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3735021	NEST EGG
Registration Number:	2915309	PLAYCENTRAL
Registration Number:	4430201	POINTS FOR DRAWINGS
Registration Number:	3843333	POINTS FOR PRIZES
Registration Number:	5200768	POP N' PAK
Registration Number:	2855707	RADDS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553503	ROCK PAPER SCISSORS
Registration Number:	6081553	ROSE GOLD
Registration Number:	6426061	ROSE · GOLD
Registration Number:	5460799	SCIQ
Registration Number:	4812901	SCRATCH MY BACK
Registration Number:	5503976	SECURTAG
Registration Number:	5224524	SHARE THE LUCK
Registration Number:	3661487	SMART SERVICES
Registration Number:	5504064	SPARKLE
Registration Number:	3161052	TEXAS HOLD'EM
Registration Number:	3042117	TRUCKS & BUCKS
Registration Number:	5459914	TRUVIEW KENO
Registration Number:	3936203	WELCOME TO FABULOUS LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	5443843	GRIDIRON GREEN
Registration Number:	5205232	MONEY TO BURN
Registration Number:	6322922	ROUTE 66
Registration Number:	5688863	SCITRAK ULTRA
Registration Number:	5801754	HEX-POP
Registration Number:	3003794	WINGO
Registration Number:	3018367	WINGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

CSC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page1.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page2.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page3.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page4.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page5.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page6.tif

source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page7.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page8.tif source=4-5-2022 Scientific Games-TM#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of April 4, 2022 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among SCIENTIFIC GAMES, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is made to the First Lien Collateral Agreement dated as of April 4, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined herein). Pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to record the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent with the USPTO. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified (including specified by reference) in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in <u>Section 1.01(b)</u> of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Trademark registrations and Trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto, but excluding any intent-to-use Trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege to Use" whereby such intent-to-use application is converted to a "use in commerce" application with respect thereto, as applicable, together with (a) all renewals or extensions thereof, (b) any and all goodwill associated with, connected with the use of or symbolized by any of the foregoing, (c) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation or impairment thereof, and (d) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted to the Collateral Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date or the release of the Grantor from its obligations and/or release of the Trademark Collateral under the Collateral Agreement pursuant to <u>Section 5.13</u> of the Collateral Agreement, the security interest granted herein shall automatically terminate and the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien, and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Any signature to this Agreement may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic signature complying with applicable Requirement of Law (including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. For the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing also applies to any amendment, extension or renewal of this Agreement.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York

SECTION 7. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Agreement with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES, LLC, as Grantor

Name: James E. Bunitsky

Title: Manager

By: _____

Name: Patrick J. McHugh

Title: Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES, LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: James E. Bunitsky

Title: Manager

By:

Name: Patrick J. McHugh

Title: Manager

REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0643

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jessica Lutrario

Title: Associate 212-250-8235

jessica.lutrario@db.com

By:

Name: Philip Tancorra
Title: Vice President

e: vice Fresident philip.tancorra@db.com

212-250-6576

REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0644

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number/Application Number
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCIENTIFIC GAMES	76256913
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCIENTIFIC GAMES	86710456
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCIENTIFIC GAMES	86710454
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCIENTIFIC GAMES	86710457
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG DIGITAL	87730816
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG DIGITAL	88002470
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG DIGITAL DESIGN	88002492
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG GAMING	79126075
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG INTERACTIVE COLOR DESIGN	86500092
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG LIVE MEDIA	87326986
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES COLOR DESIGN	86710493
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES COLOR DESIGN	86710494
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES COLOR DESIGN	86710495
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES DESIGN	76256912
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES DESIGN	86710490
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES DESIGN	86710491
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SCIENTIFIC GAMES DESIGN	86710492
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG SPORTS	87162080
Scientific Games, LLC*	SG UNIVERSE	87020099
Scientific Games, LLC*	GENIE'S GOLDEN LAMP	3446014
Scientific Games, LLC*	AEGIS	2655728
Scientific Games, LLC*	BAYOU BONANZA	3363513
Scientific Games, LLC*	BAYOU BONANZA	3309462
Scientific Games, LLC*	BINGO BLISS	3357117
Scientific Games, LLC*	BINGO BLISS	3184581
Scientific Games, LLC*	BINGO SOCIETY	2946711
Scientific Games, LLC*	BINGO SOCIETY	2968435
Scientific Games, LLC*	CARAT HEIST	3308194
Scientific Games, LLC*	CARAT HEIST	3419779
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASH CAVE-IN	3330912
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASH CAVE-IN	3184714
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASH COOP	3360631
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASH COOP	3360632
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASH LINE POKER	3357190
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASH LINE POKER	3286848
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASINO SAFE CRACKER	3425520
Scientific Games, LLC*	CASINO SAFE CRACKER	3425519
Scientific Games, LLC*	CRACKPOT CASH	3330854
Scientific Games, LLC*	CRACKPOT CASH	3363193
Scientific Games, LLC*	CRACKPOT JACKPOT	3240505
Scientific Games, LLC*	CRACKPOT JACKPOT	3330853
Scientific Games, LLC*	CRYSTAL BALL CASH	3455279
Scientific Games, LLC*	CRYSTAL BALL CASH	3455278

[Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement]

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number/Application Number
Scientific Games, LLC*	FORTUNE FIESTA	4226101
Scientific Games, LLC*	FOUNTAIN OF CASH	3218790
Scientific Games, LLC*	FOUNTAIN OF CASH	3319931
Scientific Games, LLC*	GAMELOGIC	3308126
Scientific Games, LLC*	GAMELOGIC	3005038
Scientific Games, LLC*	GOBBLER	2984136
Scientific Games, LLC*	GOBBLER	2984135
Scientific Games, LLC*	GOLDEN FORTUNES	3357098
Scientific Games, LLC*	GOLDEN FORTUNES	3184555
Scientific Games, LLC*	GRAPES OF CASH	3330654
Scientific Games, LLC*	GRAPES OF CASH	3174978
Scientific Games, LLC*	GREEN MAGIC	3276068
Scientific Games, LLC*	GREEN MAGIC	3080396
Scientific Games, LLC*	ICE GOLD	3450822
Scientific Games, LLC*	ICE GOLD	3415600
Scientific Games, LLC*	JACKPOT JONAH'S WINNER WHALE	3240632
Scientific Games, LLC*	JACKPOT JURY	3184671
Scientific Games, LLC*	JACKPOT JURY	3330855
Scientific Games, LLC*	LOBSTER ROCKET	3406532
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUCKY LADY LIBERTY	3282439
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUNAR LUCK	3231163
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUNAR LUCK	3313707
Scientific Games, LLC*	MATCH 3 BONANZA	3363467
Scientific Games, LLC*	MATCH 3 BONANZA	3363468
Scientific Games, LLC*	MONEY BUNNY	3395701
Scientific Games, LLC*	MONEY HAND BLACKJACK	3363208
Scientific Games, LLC*	MONEY HAND BLACKJACK	3330914
Scientific Games, LLC*	PEG LEG'S PLUNDER	3478091
Scientific Games, LLC*	PEG LEG'S PLUNDER	3478090
Scientific Games, LLC*	PLAYERVANTAGE	3902585
Scientific Games, LLC*	POPSTER	2865746
Scientific Games, LLC*	POPSTER	2865747
Scientific Games, LLC*	POPSTER DESIGN	3001143
Scientific Games, LLC*	POPSTER DESIGN	3298731
Scientific Games, LLC*	PRIZE CAVE	3450796
Scientific Games, LLC*	PRIZE CRACKER	3450829
Scientific Games, LLC*	PRIZE REEL	3319514
Scientific Games, LLC*	PRIZE REEL	3286786
Scientific Games, LLC*	PRIZESTAR	2986380
Scientific Games, LLC*	PRIZESTAR	2986379
Scientific Games, LLC*	PYRAMID PAYOUT	3199676
Scientific Games, LLC*	ROYAL DRAGON PAI GOW	3303705
Scientific Games, LLC*	STAR-STUDDED SOLITAIRE	3357119
Scientific Games, LLC*	STAR-STUDDED SOLITAIRE	3184582
Scientific Games, LLC*	SWEET FORTUNES	3541788
Scientific Games, LLC*	THREE BLIND DICE	3159841
Scientific Games, LLC*	THREE BLIND DICE	3261877
Scientific Games, LLC*	WAGERWHEEL	3406486
Scientific Games, LLC*	WIN POP	3349863
Scientific Games, LLC*	WINBALL	3269032

[Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement]

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number/Application Number
Scientific Games, LLC*	WINBALL	3211778
Scientific Games, LLC*	WINSOME FRUIT	3330913
Scientific Games, LLC*	WINSOME FRUIT	3184715
Scientific Games, LLC*	\$5 MILLION VEGAS CHALLENGE	5682445
Scientific Games, LLC*	3 TIMES THE FUN	5188316
Scientific Games, LLC*	7 COME 11	1455531
Scientific Games, LLC*	7-11-21	1070366
Scientific Games, LLC*	AMERICAN MUSCLE	4073929
Scientific Games, LLC*	BILLION DOLLAR CHALLENGE	5477366
Scientific Games, LLC*	BLOCK-O	90723441
Scientific Games, LLC*	BOARDGAME BONUS	5629741
Scientific Games, LLC*	CHOICEPLAY	5454086
Scientific Games, LLC*	CLEARMARK	5661780
Scientific Games, LLC*	FAILSAFE	3612258
Scientific Games, LLC*	FORTUNE COOKIE	2059302
Scientific Games, LLC*	FOUREAL	2659019
Scientific Games, LLC*	FUN PLAY	5376100
Scientific Games, LLC*	GEM INTELLIGENCE DESIGN	5212967
Scientific Games, LLC*	GEM INTELLIGENCE DESIGN	5212966
Scientific Games, LLC*	GIGANTIX	5167310
Scientific Games, LLC*	GO TO	2725718
Scientific Games, LLC*	HOLD 'EM POKER	2204591
Scientific Games, LLC*	HOT NUMBERS	3978817
Scientific Games, LLC*	ICE INK	5277304
Scientific Games, LLC*	LOBSTER LOOT	5271717
Scientific Games, LLC*	LOOSE CHANGE	1288007
Scientific Games, LLC*	LOTTERY INMOTION	5320622
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUCKY DICE	2799859
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUXCOLOR	5690550
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUXSHIMMER	6186360
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUXTOUCH	5382258
Scientific Games, LLC*	LUXVELVET	5382257
Scientific Games, LLC*	MOBIPLAY	5387153
Scientific Games, LLC*	MOBIPLAY DESIGN	5530616
Scientific Games, LLC*	MOMENTUM	90548891
Scientific Games, LLC*	NEST EGG	3735021
Scientific Games, LLC*	PLAYCENTRAL	2915309
Scientific Games, LLC*	POINTS FOR DRAWINGS	4430201
Scientific Games, LLC*	POINTS FOR PRIZES	3843333
Scientific Games, LLC*	POP N PAK	5200768
Scientific Games, LLC*	RADDS	2855707
Scientific Games, LLC*	ROCK PAPER SCISSORS	2553503
Scientific Games, LLC*	ROSE GOLD	6081553
Scientific Games, LLC*	ROSE GOLD DESIGN	6426061
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCIQ	5460799
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCRATCH MY BACK	4812901
Scientific Games, LLC*	SECURTAG	5503976
Scientific Games, LLC*	SHARE THE LUCK	5224524
Scientific Games, LLC*	SMART SERVICES	3661487
Scientific Games, LLC*	SPARKLE	5504064

[Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement]

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number/Application Number
Scientific Games, LLC*	TEXAS HOLD'EM	3161052
Scientific Games, LLC*	TRUCKS & BUCKS	3042117
Scientific Games, LLC*	TRUVIEW KENO	5459914
Scientific Games, LLC*	WELCOME TO FABULOUS LAS VEGAS	3936203
Scientific Games, LLC*	GRIDIRON GREEN	5443843
Scientific Games, LLC*	MONEY TO BURN	5205232
Scientific Games, LLC*	ROUTE 66	6322922
Scientific Games, LLC*	SCITRAK ULTRA	5688863
Scientific Games, LLC*	HEX-POP	5801754
Scientific Games, LLC*	MONEY TO BURN	5205232
Scientific Games, LLC*	WINGO	3003794
Scientific Games, LLC*	WINGO	3018367

^{*} USPTO records reflect ownership prior to giving effect to the transaction between BCP Acquisitions LLC and Scientific Games Corporation.

[Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement]

RECORDED: 04/05/2022